
Harwich Triathlon – Junior Results 2024 

 

  

8s & Under

Position No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Time Run Time Finishing Time

1 10 Charlie Roxby-Clarke 8 01:05 06:08 03:12 10:25

2 3 Lydia Farmer 7 01:09 06:12 03:23 10:44

3 6 Leo Knott 7 01:22 06:35 03:48 11:45

4 4 Finley Higgs 8 02:01 07:06 03:54 13:01

5 8 Darcie Quarless 7 01:27 09:38 03:42 14:47

6 2 Erin Duffy 8 01:57 09:00 03:54 14:51

7 19 Stanley Keen 7 02:01 09:02 03:52 14:55

8 7 Louie Brook 8 01:08 10:37 03:59 15:44

9 1 Florence Massey 7 02:00 09:22 04:28 15:50

10 5 Robin Mortimer 8 01:57 09:34 04:36 16:07

Over 8s

Pos No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Tine Run Time Finishing Time

1 46 Phillipa Godfrey 12 02:23 06:49 05:40 14:52

2 47 Poppy Tilley 12 02:11 07:06 05:39 14:56

3 48 John Burke 13 02:23 09:57 04:36 16:56

4 23 Charlie Lynch 14 02:43 08:33 06:56 18:12

5 14 Charlie Deex 13 03:08 08:49 06:33 18:30

6 28 Alex Martin 12 03:43 08:55 06:18 18:56

7 40 Isabelle Race 10 02:47 10:05 06:49 19:41

8 45 Alex Blanco 12 03:47 09:36 06:27 19:50

9 9 Joel Farmer 12 03:02 10:01 07:21 20:24

10 41 Oliver Scrivener 10 02:40 11:43 06:15 20:38

11 22 Jude Lynch 12 03:26 10:36 06:54 20:56

12 29 Samual Green 12 05:01 10:47 06:13 22:01

13 43 Shaidon Higgon-Williams 11 02:27 10:54 09:26 22:47

14 24 Belle Cole 11 03:41 11:59 07:09 22:49

15 31 Mark Burke 9 03:23 12:11 07:41 23:15

16 39 Alice Flatt 10 03:24 12:40 08:00 24:04

17 42 Aoibheann O'Dea 11 02:52 12:02 09:24 24:18

18 36 Anna Mortimer 9 03:17 12:50 08:42 24:49

19 35 Meabh O'Dea 9 03:12 14:14 08:11 25:37

20 37 Riley Higgon-Williams 9 03:38 13:25 08:35 25:38

21 38 Paige Edwards 10 03:46 13:23 08:31 25:40

22 30 Indigo Morrison 9 03:59 14:05 07:51 25:55

23 25 Isobelle Matthews 13 03:04 13:20 09:36 26:00

24 11 Finn Massey 10 04:04 12:57 09:14 26:15

25 33 Grace Keighley 10 03:17 14:36 08:26 26:19

26 16 Travis Pratt 9 04:45 13:28 08:10 26:23

27 18 Lewis Ashmore 13 04:28 14:08 08:06 26:42

28 32 Rose Brown 10 04:12 14:02 09:14 27:28

29 17 Olivia Ashmore 11 04:01 14:46 09:19 28:06

30 26 Freddie Block 8 05:17 15:04 08:12 28:33

31 27 Oscar Higgon 9 04:51 15:26 08:47 29:04



Girls Results 

 

 

  

Girls 8s & Under

Position No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Time Run Time Finishing Time

1 3 Lydia Farmer 7 01:09 06:12 03:23 10:44

2 2 Erin Duffy 8 01:57 09:00 03:54 14:51

3 1 Florence Massey 7 02:00 09:22 04:28 15:50

Girls Over 8s

Pos No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Tine Run Time Finishing Time

1 46 Phillipa Godfrey 12 02:23 06:49 05:40 14:52

2 47 Poppy Tilley 12 02:11 07:06 05:39 14:56

3 40 Isabelle Race 10 02:47 10:05 06:49 19:41

4 24 Belle Cole 11 03:41 11:59 07:09 22:49

5 39 Alice Flatt 10 03:24 12:40 08:00 24:04

6 42 Aoibheann O'Dea 11 02:52 12:02 09:24 24:18

7 36 Anna Mortimer 9 03:17 12:50 08:42 24:49

8 35 Meabh O'Dea 9 03:12 14:14 08:11 25:37

9 38 Paige Edwards 10 03:46 13:23 08:31 25:40

10 30 Indigo Morrison 9 03:59 14:05 07:51 25:55

11 25 Isobelle Matthews 13 03:04 13:20 09:36 26:00

12 33 Grace Keighley 10 03:17 14:36 08:26 26:19

13 32 Rose Brown 10 04:12 14:02 09:14 27:28

14 17 Olivia Ashmore 11 04:01 14:46 09:19 28:06



Boys Results 

 

 

Boys Over 8s

Position No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Time Run Time Finishing Time

1 10 Charlie Roxby-Clarke 8 01:05 06:08 03:12 10:25

2 6 Leo Knott 7 01:22 06:35 03:48 11:45

3 4 Finley Higgs 8 02:01 07:06 03:54 13:01

4 8 Darcie Quarless 7 01:27 09:38 03:42 14:47

5 19 Stanley Keen 7 02:01 09:02 03:52 14:55

6 7 Louie Brook 8 01:08 10:37 03:59 15:44

7 5 Robin Mortimer 8 01:57 09:34 04:36 16:07

Boys Over 8s

Pos No. Name Age Swim Time Bike Tine Run Time Finishing Time

1 48 John Burke 13 02:23 09:57 04:36 16:56

2 23 Charlie Lynch 14 02:43 08:33 06:56 18:12

3 14 Charlie Deex 13 03:08 08:49 06:33 18:30

4 28 Alex Martin 12 03:43 08:55 06:18 18:56

5 45 Alex Blanco 12 03:47 09:36 06:27 19:50

6 9 Joel Farmer 12 03:02 10:01 07:21 20:24

7 41 Oliver Scrivener 10 02:40 11:43 06:15 20:38

8 22 Jude Lynch 12 03:26 10:36 06:54 20:56

9 29 Samual Green 12 05:01 10:47 06:13 22:01

10 43 Shaidon Higgon-Williams 11 02:27 10:54 09:26 22:47

11 31 Mark Burke 9 03:23 12:11 07:41 23:15

12 37 Riley Higgon-Williams 9 03:38 13:25 08:35 25:38

13 11 Finn Massey 10 04:04 12:57 09:14 26:15

14 16 Travis Pratt 9 04:45 13:28 08:10 26:23

15 18 Lewis Ashmore 13 04:28 14:08 08:06 26:42

16 26 Freddie Block 8 05:17 15:04 08:12 28:33

17 27 Oscar Higgon 9 04:51 15:26 08:47 29:04


